
Total Records per Month - may include multiple records of the same individual
Sum of Count Column Labels

Row Labels (blank) Jul AUG SEP

Arctic Tern -                             -           1          -           

Autumnal Hawkbit -                             1          -           -           

Banded Demoiselle damselfly -                             -           1          -           

Barn Owl -                             1          -           3          

Black Mustard -                             2          -           -           

Black Redstart -                             -           -           1          

Blackbird -                             17        10        31        

Blackcap -                             24        1          8          

Black-headed Gull -                             1,843   2,682   4,129   

Black-tailed dragonfly -                             1          -           -           

Black-tailed Godwit -                             2          59        188      

Bladder Senna -                             1          -           -           

Blue Tit -                             6          24        73        

Blue Water-speedwell -                             1          -           -           

Bonaparte's Gull -                             -           1          -           

Brackish Water Crowfoot -                             1          -           -           

Brimstone butterfly -                             1          1          -           

Bristly Oxtongue -                             1          -           -           

Broad-leaved Everlasting Sweetpea -                             1          -           -           

Brown Argus butterfly -                             23        8          -           

Brown-banded Carder Bee -                             -           1          -           

Buckthorn -                             1          -           -           

Canada Goose -                             72        181      50        

Canadian Poplar -                             2          -           -           

Carrion Crow -                             59        13        32        

Caspian Gull -                             -           -           1          

Celery-leaved Buttercup -                             1          -           -           

Cetti's Warbler -                             9          14        61        

Chaffinch -                             1          -           2          

Chiffchaff -                             2          10        29        

Cinnabar Moth -                             -           1          -           

Collard Dove -                             1          -           -           

Comma butterfly -                             10        8          -           

Common Ash -                             1          -           -           

Common Blue butterfly -                             30        27        3          

Common Blue Damselfly -                             1          1          -           

Common Buzzard -                             2          2          7          

Common Carder Bee -                             -           5          -           

Common Darter dragonfly -                             5          13        -           

Common Footman moth -                             1          -           -           

Common Gull -                             1          -           -           

Common Hop -                             1          -           -           

Common Lizard -                             -           -           5          

Common Reed -                             1          -           -           

Common Sandpiper -                             5          26        11        

Common Seal -                             -           17        -           



Common Snipe -                             -           -           6          

Common Tern -                             51        293      2          

Coot -                             69        51        38        

Cormorant -                             96        175      182      

Creeping Bent grass -                             1          -           -           

Creeping Cinquefoil -                             1          -           -           

Creeping Thistle -                             1          -           -           

Crow -                             -           3          -           

Curled Dock -                             1          -           -           

Dunlin -                             -           1          -           

Dunnock -                             14        3          6          

Emperor Dragonfly -                             3          1          -           

Essex Skipper butterfly -                             3          -           -           

Evening Primrose -                             1          -           -           

False Fox Sedge -                             2          -           -           

Feral Pigeon -                             -           10        -           

Field Bindweed -                             1          -           -           

Field Vole -                             -           -           1          

Fig-leaved Goosefoot -                             1          -           -           

Foxtail grass -                             1          -           -           

Gadwall -                             49        74        115      

Gatekeeper butterfly -                             141      5          -           

Goatsbeard -                             1          -           -           

Goat's-rue -                             1          -           -           

Goldfinch -                             92        75        173      

Grass Snake -                             -           -           3          

Great Black-backed Gull -                             9          6          7          

Great Crested Grebe -                             -           1          2          

Great Green Bush Cricket -                             -           -           1          

Great Hairy Willowherb -                             1          -           -           

Great Horsetail -                             1          -           -           

Great Mulleon -                             1          -           -           

Great Spotted Woodpecker -                             -           -           2          

Great Tit -                             4          10        51        

Greater Bulrush -                             1          -           -           

Greater Celandine -                             1          -           -           

Greater Plantain -                             1          -           -           

Green Sandpiper -                             -           5          6          

Green Woodpecker -                             5          3          3          

Greenfinch -                             6          -           -           

Green-veined White butterfly -                             20        50        -           

Grey Heron -                             7          38        32        

Grey Seal -                             -           2          -           

Grey Wagtail -                             8          2          -           

Greylag Goose -                             43        6          104      

Guelder Rose -                             1          -           -           

Hard Rush -                             1          -           -           

Hawksweed Oxtongue -                             1          -           -           

Hawkweed -                             1          -           -           

Hazel -                             1          -           -           



Hedge Bindweed -                             1          -           -           

Herring Gull -                             13        7          19        

Hoary Mustard -                             1          -           -           

Hobby -                             -           2          1          

Holly Blue butterfly -                             30        1          -           

Honeysuckle -                             1          -           -           

Hornet Hoverfly -                             -           1          -           

House Sparrow -                             8          11        9          

Ivy-leaved Duckweed -                             1          -           -           

Jay -                             -           -           4          

Jersey Tiger moth -                             5          3          -           

Jointed Rush -                             1          -           -           

Kestrel -                             7          17        13        

Lapwing -                             94        349      168      

Large Bindweed -                             1          -           -           

Large Skipper butterfly -                             -           1          -           

Large White butterfly -                             28        10        -           

Lesser Black-backed Gull -                             12        87        69        

Lesser Whitethroat -                             -           1          -           

Linnet -                             11        43        3          

Little Egret -                             17        12        24        

Little Grebe -                             12        14        21        

Little Gull -                             -           1          -           

Long-tailed Tit -                             10        22        28        

Lucerne -                             1          -           -           

Magpie -                             11        10        21        

Mallard -                             301      816      435      

Marestail -                             1          -           -           

Marsh Dock -                             1          -           -           

Marsh Sow Thistle -                             -           -           1          

Marsh Yellow-cress -                             1          -           -           

Meadow Barley grass -                             1          -           -           

Meadow Brown butterfly -                             96        13        -           

Mediterranean Gull -                             2          -           -           

Migrant Hawker dragonfly -                             -           14        33        

Moorhen -                             64        76        163      

Mute Swan -                             9          21        1          

Oystercatcher -                             25        40        9          

Painted Lady butterfly -                             -           1          -           

Peacock butterfly -                             37        12        -           

Pendula/Drooping Sedge -                             1          -           -           

Peregrine Falcon -                             2          3          4          

Pheasant -                             1          12        8          

Pied Wagtail -                             7          8          30        

Pochard -                             15        13        3          

Purple Loosestrife -                             1          -           -           

Red Admiral butterfly -                             10        3          -           

Red Bartsia -                             1          -           -           

Red Fox -                             1          1          3          

Red-legged Partridge -                             -           3          1          



Red-osier Dogwood -                             1          -           -           

Redshank -                             8          49        148      

Reed Bunting -                             2          -           -           

Reed Warbler -                             60        48        7          

Ringed Plover -                             -           3          -           

Ringlet butterfly -                             1          4          -           

Ring-necked Parakeet -                             -           -           2          

Robin -                             -           7          37        

Ruddy Darter dragonfly -                             -           1          1          

Russian Comfrey -                             1          -           -           

Sand Martin -                             -           -           1          

Sea Aster -                             1          -           -           

Sea Beet -                             1          -           -           

Sea Club Rush -                             1          -           -           

Sea Spurry -                             1          -           -           

Seal sp. -                             -           2          -           

Sedge Warbler -                             3          -           -           

Seven Spot Ladybird -                             -           1          -           

Shelduck -                             112      91        9          

Shoveler -                             15        25        30        

Silver Y moth -                             1          1          -           

Skylark -                             2          1          -           

Slender Bird's-foot Trefoil -                             1          -           -           

Slender Bulrush -                             1          -           -           

Slow Worm -                             -           -           5          

Small Copper butterfly -                             -           1          1          

Small Skipper butterfly -                             1          -           -           

Small White butterfly -                             24        23        3          

Smooth Sow-thistle -                             1          -           -           

Song Thrush -                             -           -           1          

Southern Hawker dragonfly -                             -           -           2          

Sparrowhawk -                             1          6          -           

Spear Thistle -                             1          -           -           

Spear-leaved Orache -                             1          -           -           

Speckled Wood butterfly -                             38        38        12        

Spike Rush -                             1          -           -           

Starling -                             1,252   472      31        

Stock Dove -                             1          3          -           

Stone Parsley -                             1          -           -           

Stonechat -                             -           -           3          

Strawberry Clover -                             1          -           -           

Swallow -                             13        5          2          

Swift -                             -           98        -           

Teal -                             211      1,536   1,844   

Teasel -                             1          -           -           

Toad Rush -                             2          -           -           

Trifid Bur-Marigold -                             1          -           -           

Tufted Duck -                             14        17        14        

Unidentified Skipper butterfly -                             2          -           -           

Unidentified White butterfly -                             247      141      -           



Water Crowfoot -                             1          -           -           

Water Mint -                             1          -           -           

Water Plantain -                             1          -           -           

Water Speedwell -                             1          -           -           

Welted Thistle -                             1          -           -           

Whimbrel -                             -           2          -           

Whinchat -                             -           -           1          

White Bedstraw -                             1          -           -           

White Briony -                             1          -           -           

White Campion -                             1          -           -           

White Poplar -                             1          -           -           

Whitethroat -                             14        8          -           

Wigeon -                             -           -           3          

Wild Clematis -                             1          -           -           

Willow Warbler -                             -           1          2          

Wood Pigeon -                             8          15        61        

Wren -                             16        18        16        

Yellow-legged Gull -                             -           3          1          

(blank) -                             -           -           -           

Grand Total -                             5,691   8,169   8,676   



Total Records per Month - may include multiple records of the same individual Maximum Count per Month
Max of Count

Grand Total Row Labels

1                  Arctic Tern

1                  Autumnal Hawkbit

1                  Banded Demoiselle damselfly

4                  Barn Owl

2                  Black Mustard

1                  Black Redstart

58                 Blackbird

33                 Blackcap

8,654            Black-headed Gull

1                  Black-tailed dragonfly

249               Black-tailed Godwit

1                  Bladder Senna

103               Blue Tit

1                  Blue Water-speedwell

1                  Bonaparte's Gull

1                  Brackish Water Crowfoot

2                  Brimstone butterfly

1                  Bristly Oxtongue

1                  Broad-leaved Everlasting Sweetpea

31                 Brown Argus butterfly

1                  Brown-banded Carder Bee

1                  Buckthorn

303               Canada Goose

2                  Canadian Poplar

104               Carrion Crow

1                  Caspian Gull

1                  Celery-leaved Buttercup

84                 Cetti's Warbler

3                  Chaffinch

41                 Chiffchaff

1                  Cinnabar Moth

1                  Collard Dove

18                 Comma butterfly

1                  Common Ash

60                 Common Blue butterfly

2                  Common Blue Damselfly

11                 Common Buzzard

5                  Common Carder Bee

18                 Common Darter dragonfly

1                  Common Footman moth

1                  Common Gull

1                  Common Hop

5                  Common Lizard

1                  Common Reed

42                 Common Sandpiper

17                 Common Seal



6                  Common Snipe

346               Common Tern

158               Coot

453               Cormorant

1                  Creeping Bent grass

1                  Creeping Cinquefoil

1                  Creeping Thistle

3                  Crow 

1                  Curled Dock

1                  Dunlin

23                 Dunnock

4                  Emperor Dragonfly

3                  Essex Skipper butterfly

1                  Evening Primrose

2                  False Fox Sedge

10                 Feral Pigeon

1                  Field Bindweed

1                  Field Vole

1                  Fig-leaved Goosefoot

1                  Foxtail grass

238               Gadwall

146               Gatekeeper butterfly

1                  Goatsbeard

1                  Goat's-rue

340               Goldfinch

3                  Grass Snake

22                 Great Black-backed Gull

3                  Great Crested Grebe

1                  Great Green Bush Cricket

1                  Great Hairy Willowherb

1                  Great Horsetail

1                  Great Mulleon

2                  Great Spotted Woodpecker

65                 Great Tit

1                  Greater Bulrush

1                  Greater Celandine

1                  Greater Plantain

11                 Green Sandpiper

11                 Green Woodpecker

6                  Greenfinch

70                 Green-veined White butterfly

77                 Grey Heron

2                  Grey Seal

10                 Grey Wagtail

153               Greylag Goose

1                  Guelder Rose

1                  Hard Rush 

1                  Hawksweed Oxtongue

1                  Hawkweed

1                  Hazel



1                  Hedge Bindweed

39                 Herring Gull

1                  Hoary Mustard

3                  Hobby

31                 Holly Blue butterfly

1                  Honeysuckle

1                  Hornet Hoverfly

28                 House Sparrow

1                  Ivy-leaved Duckweed

4                  Jay

8                  Jersey Tiger moth

1                  Jointed Rush

37                 Kestrel

611               Lapwing

1                  Large Bindweed

1                  Large Skipper butterfly

38                 Large White butterfly

168               Lesser Black-backed Gull

1                  Lesser Whitethroat

57                 Linnet

53                 Little Egret

47                 Little Grebe

1                  Little Gull

60                 Long-tailed Tit

1                  Lucerne

42                 Magpie

1,552            Mallard

1                  Marestail 

1                  Marsh Dock

1                  Marsh Sow Thistle

1                  Marsh Yellow-cress

1                  Meadow Barley grass

109               Meadow Brown butterfly

2                  Mediterranean Gull

47                 Migrant Hawker dragonfly

303               Moorhen

31                 Mute Swan

74                 Oystercatcher

1                  Painted Lady butterfly

49                 Peacock butterfly

1                  Pendula/Drooping Sedge

9                  Peregrine Falcon

21                 Pheasant

45                 Pied Wagtail

31                 Pochard

1                  Purple Loosestrife

13                 Red Admiral butterfly

1                  Red Bartsia

5                  Red Fox

4                  Red-legged Partridge



1                  Red-osier Dogwood

205               Redshank

2                  Reed Bunting

115               Reed Warbler

3                  Ringed Plover

5                  Ringlet butterfly

2                  Ring-necked Parakeet

44                 Robin

2                  Ruddy Darter dragonfly

1                  Russian Comfrey

1                  Sand Martin

1                  Sea Aster

1                  Sea Beet

1                  Sea Club Rush

1                  Sea Spurry

2                  Seal sp.

3                  Sedge Warbler

1                  Seven Spot Ladybird

212               Shelduck

70                 Shoveler

2                  Silver Y moth

3                  Skylark

1                  Slender Bird's-foot Trefoil

1                  Slender Bulrush

5                  Slow Worm

2                  Small Copper butterfly

1                  Small Skipper butterfly

50                 Small White butterfly

1                  Smooth Sow-thistle

1                  Song Thrush

2                  Southern Hawker dragonfly

7                  Sparrowhawk

1                  Spear Thistle

1                  Spear-leaved Orache

88                 Speckled Wood butterfly

1                  Spike Rush

1,755            Starling

4                  Stock Dove

1                  Stone Parsley

3                  Stonechat

1                  Strawberry Clover

20                 Swallow

98                 Swift

3,591            Teal

1                  Teasel

2                  Toad Rush

1                  Trifid Bur-Marigold

45                 Tufted Duck

2                  Unidentified Skipper butterfly

388               Unidentified White butterfly



1                  Water Crowfoot

1                  Water Mint

1                  Water Plantain

1                  Water Speedwell

1                  Welted Thistle

2                  Whimbrel

1                  Whinchat

1                  White Bedstraw

1                  White Briony

1                  White Campion

1                  White Poplar

22                 Whitethroat

3                  Wigeon

1                  Wild Clematis

3                  Willow Warbler

84                 Wood Pigeon

50                 Wren

4                  Yellow-legged Gull

-                   (blank)

22,536          Maximum



Maximum Count per Month
Column Labels

(blank) Jul AUG SEP Maximum

-                                -       1       -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       1       -       1                  

-                                1       -        2       2                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       -        1       1                  

-                                2       3       5       5                  

-                                8       1       6       8                  

-                                400   300   500   500              

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                2       13     81     81                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                2       7       13     13                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       1       -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       1       -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                12     3       -       12                

-                                -       1       -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                20     70     15     70                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                28     4       8       28                

-                                -       -        1       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                3       1       3       3                  

-                                1       -        2       2                  

-                                1       3       6       6                  

-                                -       1       -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                3       3       -       3                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                10     7       2       10                

-                                1       1       -       1                  

-                                1       2       3       3                  

-                                -       5       -       5                  

-                                3       10     -       10                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       -        3       3                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       4       3       4                  

-                                -       3       -       3                  



-                                -       -        4       4                  

-                                32     80     2       80                

-                                9       11     4       11                

-                                32     51     30     51                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       3       -       3                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       1       -       1                  

-                                2       2       1       2                  

-                                3       1       -       3                  

-                                2       -        -       2                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       10     -       10                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       -        1       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                45     18     20     45                

-                                33     3       -       33                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                20     10     35     35                

-                                -       -        3       3                  

-                                9       2       5       9                  

-                                -       1       2       2                  

-                                -       -        1       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       -        1       1                  

-                                2       3       13     13                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       4       3       4                  

-                                2       1       1       2                  

-                                2       -        -       2                  

-                                6       11     -       11                

-                                2       6       3       6                  

-                                -       1       -       1                  

-                                3       1       -       3                  

-                                8       6       30     30                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  



-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                4       2       6       6                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       1       1       1                  

-                                13     1       -       13                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       1       -       1                  

-                                8       8       6       8                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       -        2       2                  

-                                3       3       -       3                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                2       3       2       3                  

-                                25     58     37     58                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       1       -       1                  

-                                13     4       -       13                

-                                4       22     26     26                

-                                -       1       -       1                  

-                                4       14     2       14                

-                                5       3       3       5                  

-                                3       4       4       4                  

-                                -       1       -       1                  

-                                8       8       15     15                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                6       3       13     13                

-                                50     120   72     120              

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       -        1       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                60     5       -       60                

-                                2       -        -       2                  

-                                -       6       8       8                  

-                                12     12     15     15                

-                                3       6       1       6                  

-                                5       6       3       6                  

-                                -       1       -       1                  

-                                25     11     -       25                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       1       1       1                  

-                                1       5       2       5                  

-                                3       4       12     12                

-                                7       5       1       7                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                6       1       -       6                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       1       1       1                  

-                                -       1       1       1                  



-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                5       25     57     57                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                6       6       2       6                  

-                                -       3       -       3                  

-                                1       4       -       4                  

-                                -       -        2       2                  

-                                -       2       3       3                  

-                                -       1       1       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       -        1       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       2       -       2                  

-                                2       -        -       2                  

-                                -       1       -       1                  

-                                18     27     4       27                

-                                9       23     16     23                

-                                1       1       -       1                  

-                                1       1       -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       -        4       4                  

-                                -       1       1       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                7       8       3       8                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       -        1       1                  

-                                -       -        2       2                  

-                                1       1       -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                12     14     4       14                

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                400   300   30     400              

-                                1       2       -       2                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       -        2       2                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                7       2       1       7                  

-                                -       30     -       30                

-                                42     349   300   349              

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                6       5       4       6                  

-                                2       -        -       2                  

-                                99     50     -       99                



-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       2       -       2                  

-                                -       -        1       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                3       3       -       3                  

-                                -       -        2       2                  

-                                1       -        -       1                  

-                                -       1       1       1                  

-                                2       3       40     40                

-                                2       3       3       3                  

-                                -       2       1       2                  

-                                -       -        -       -                   

-                                400   349   500   500              



Records by Location
Count of Count

Location Grid Ref

Bridge Meadow TQ 49104 79945

Cory Field North TQ 49567 80390

Cory Field South TQ 49546 80316

Crossness Nature Reserve TQ 49274 80375

Crossness Sewage Treatment Works (STW) TQ 49155 80766

Crossness Southern Marsh TQ 48645 80125

East Paddock TQ 49567 80491

Footpath 2 East TQ 49114 79990

Footpath 2 North TQ 49317 80560

Footpath 2 South TQ 49159 80222

Footpath 2 West TQ 48679 80245

Great Breach Lagoon TQ 49407 80226

Great Breach Paddock TQ 48948 79880

Island Field TQ 49276 80238

Island Field lagoons and reedbed TQ 49174 80093

Lagoon Field TQ 49359 80338

Little Paddock TQ 48195 80265

Long Meadow TQ 48553 80239

Main Paddock TQ 48427 80168

Norman Road Field TQ 49453 80048

Outfall TQ 49105 80836

Parsley Field TQ 49312 80476

Pond Meadow TQ 48236 80382

Protected Area North TQ 49294 80657

Protected Area South TQ 49027 80119

Saline Meadow (and dipping platform) TQ 48804 80078

Sea wall Field TQ 49348 80715

South Dyke Paddock TQ 48656 80003

Stable Paddock TQ 49466 80397

Thames Path/Foreshore TQ 49278 80760

Wader Scrape TQ 49244 80457

West Paddock TQ 49394 80469

Wetland Field TQ 48019 80416

(blank) (blank)

Grand Total











Month

(blank) Jul AUG SEP Grand Total

2 2

1 1

2 2 2 6

131 31 5 167

19 42 46 107

4 1 3 8

3 9 4 16

2 2

11 17 37 65

1 1 4 6

38 24 62

32 50 37 119

1 2 2 5

1 4 5

11 8 19

46 8 28 82

19 18 11 48

5 7 12

3 1 1 5

43 34 42 119

25 67 53 145

33 18 17 68

2 5 7 14

2 2

1 8 32 41

12 11 7 30

3 12 15

1 9 8 18

3 2 1 6

138 248 221 607

1 33 34

4 30 34

4 1 9 14

588 639 657 1,884


